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លោងតាមមាប្តា៥២ ថ្នេារ់សដ ីពីររធនបាេកិេច 

(២០១៩) រុគ្គេខដេទទេួរងឥទធិពេលោយផ្ទា េ់ពីលសេកដី

សលប្មេររសម់ន្រនតីអធកិារកេិចររធនបាេកិេចដូេមានខេង

លៅកនុងជាំពកូទី៦ ថ្នេារ់លនេះ អាេរដងឹត្វ៉ាជាលាយេកខណ្៍

អកសរលៅនិយ័ត្ករររធនបាេកិេច (ន.ប.ធ.) កនងុរយៈលពេ

៣០ (សាមសិរ) ថ្ងៃ  គ្ិត្ររ់ពីថ្ងៃបានទទួេលសេកដី 

សលប្មេ។ ន.ប.ធ. ប្ត្ូវសលប្មេលេើរណ្ដ ងឹត្វ៉ាកនុងរយៈលពេ

៣០ (សាមសរិ) ថ្ងៃោ៉ា ងយូរគ្ិត្ររ់ពីថ្ងៃទទួេពាកយរដឹង។ 

កនុងករណ្ីរុគ្គេល េះ មិនសុខេិត្តេាំលពាេះលសេកដីសលប្មេ

ររស់ ន.ប.ធ. រុគ្គេល េះមានសិទធិលធវើរណ្ដ ឹងលៅត្ុលាការ 

តាមនីត្ិវិធីកនងុរយៈលពេ៣០ (សាមសិរ) ថ្ងៃគ្ិត្ររ់ពី

ថ្ងៃបានទទេួលសេកដីសលប្មេ (េារស់ដ ពីីររធនបាេកិេច, 

២០១៩; េារ់សដ ីពកីារលរៀរេាំនងិការប្រប្ពឹត្តលៅថ្នអាជាា ធរ

លសវហិរញ្ញវត្ថុមិនខមនធ គារ, ២០២១; អនុប្កឹត្យសដ ីពីការ

លរៀរេាំនិងការប្រប្ពឹត្តលៅររស់អងគភាពលប្កាមឱវទររស់

អាជាា ធរលសវហិរញ្ញវត្ថុមិនខមនធ គារ, ២០២១)។ 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

According to article 52 of the Law on Trust 

(2019) a person who has been directly affected 

by the decision of the trust inspector as stated 

in chapter 6 of this law may file an appeal in 

writing to the Trust Regulator (TR) within a 

period of 30 (thirty) days commencing from the 

day of receiving a decision. The TR shall make 

a decision on the appeal within 30 (thirty) days 

at the latest starting from the day of receiving a 

complaint. In case of the person is not satisfied 

with the decision of the TR, the person has the 

right to submit the complaint to the court in 

accordance with procedures in the period of 30 

(thirty) days starting from the day of receiving 

a decision (Law on Trust, 2019; Law on the 

Organization and Functioning of the Non-Bank 

Financial Services Authority (NBFSA), 2021; 

Sub-Decree on the Organization and 

Functioning of Units Under the NBFSA, 2021). 
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- ច្បាប់េដី ពីការសរៀបចំ្បនិងការត្របត្រពឹត្តសៅននអាជ្ញា ធរសេវាហិរញ្ញ វត្ថុ
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